Minutes of the Meeting of the IQAC held on 24.01.2020 at 11:30 a.m. in Yasser Arafat Hall, Administrative Block, JMI

A meeting of the Internal Quality Assurance Cell was held on 24.01.2020 at 11:30 a.m. in the Yasser Arafat Hall, Administrative Block, JMI. The meeting was attended by the Following members:

Prof. Najma Akhtar
 Prof. Ilyas Husain
 Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor
 Pro Vice-Chancellor

3. Prof. Hina Zia Dean, F/o Architecture & Ekistics

4. Prof. Sarita Kohli
 5. Prof. Aejaz Masih
 6. Prof. Nuzhat Kazmi
 Dean, F/o Dentistry
 Dean F/o Education
 Dean F/o Fine Arts

Prof. Mohd. Asaduddin
 Prof. Ibraheem
 Dean F/o Hum. & Languages
 Dean F/o Engg. & Technology

9. Prof. Sajid Z. Amani Dean F/o Law

10. Prof. Niamatullah Khan
 11. Prof. Seemi Farhat Basir
 12. Prof. Shafeeque Ahmad Ansari
 Dean F/o Social Sciences
 Dean Students Welfare
 Hony. Director, IQAC

13. Dr. Nisar Khan
14. Dr. Irfan Qureshi
15. Dr. Saif Siddiqui
16. Dr. Mohd. Mohsin
Hony. Asstt. Director, IQAC
Hony. Asstt. Director, IQAC
Hony. Asstt. Director, IQAC

- 1. Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor Prof. Najma Akhtar welcomed the Deans & other members in the meeting. She praised the efforts taken by the staff of the university in the preparation of NAAC Second Cycle.
- 2. Prof. Shafeeque Ansari, Hony. Director, IQAC made a presentation to show the compiled Self Study Report data. He informed that as per the NAAC process SSR has to be submitted on the NAAC portal with in 45 days of the approval of the IIQA. The further informed that the IIQA was approved on 01.01.2020.
- 3. The present Demo expressed their satisfaction on the SSR compilation.
- 4. Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor also expressed her satisfaction on the SSR compilation and approved the upload of the same as per NAAC process.
- 5. The meeting ended with thanks to the present members

Prof. Shafeeque Ansari (Hony Director, IQAC)